«

>

THE DETERMINANTS OF SELF-EMPLOYMENT ENTRY
AS AN INITIAL GRADUATE DESTINATION

NATASHA SYAHIRAH BINTI SUHAIMI
2017275442

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
SABAH



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

<

S

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK?”

l, NATASHA SYAHIRAH BINTI SUHAIMI . (I/C Number : _ 971014-12-5269 )

Hereby, declare that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or
overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.

e This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where
otherwise stated.

e All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my
information have been specifically acknowledged.

Nz
Signature: c///////Jz// Date: 13 July 2020




TABLE OF CONTENT

Section
Acknowledgement
Table of Content
Abstract
Chapter 1: Introduction of The Study
1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Objectives and Questions
1.4 Theoretical Framework
Chapter 2: Literature Review
2.1 Entrepreneurial Family
2.2 Personal Attitude
2.3 Experiences
2.4 Access To Financial Resources
Chapter 3: Research Methodology
3.1 Methodology Overview
3.2 Source of Data
3.2.1 Primary Data
3.2.2 Secondary Data
3.3 Research Design
3.3.1 Causal Research
3.4 Research Instrument
3.4.1 Questionnaire
3.5 Sampling
3.5.1 Sampling Design
3.5.2 Target Population
3.6 Data Analysis
3.6.1 Frequency Distribution
3.6.2 Reliability Analysis
3.6.3 Correlation
3.6.4 Descriptive Statistics
3.6.5 Multiple Regression Analysis

Chapter 4: Data Analysis & Findings
4.1 Frequency Distribution
4.2 Scale Measurement
4.2.1 Reliability Analysis
4.3 Correlation
4.4 Descriptive Statistics
4.5 Hypothesis Testing
4.5.1 Multiple Regression Analysis
4.5.2 Hypothesis Testing
4.6 Regression Analysis
4.6.1 Independent Variable Result
4.7 Decision Making

13

13

14
14

15
15
16
16
16

17
18
18
19
20

21
22

23 -24
25— 26



4.8 Conclusion
Chapter 5: Conclusion, Limitation & Recommendation
5.1 Conclusion of the study
5.2 Limitation of the study
5.3 Recommendation
Appendices
References
Blank Page

27

28 —-30
31
32-33
34 -43
44 — 46
47



ABSTRACT

This paper discusses the relationship of the determinants that will influence the respondent’s
interest or intent to be self-employed after graduation by developing a theoretical framework. Self-
employed are the most common occupation that people tend to do in order to earn an income
without being employed by other company. By using SPSS software, the result obtained will help
the researcher to identify the significant variable to achieve the research objectives. Researcher
had identified four important variable through quantitative approach which is: (1) entrepreneurial
family, (2) personality attitude, (3) experiences, and (4) access to financial resources. Targeted
respondent of 200 final year student from Faculty of Business and Administration at UiTM Sabah
campus Kota Kinabalu has answered the questionnaire in order to help researcher obtain the

information required based on the problem statement of this paper.



