

THE DETERMINANTS OF SELF-EMPLOYMENT ENTRY AS AN INITIAL GRADUATE DESTINATION

NATASHA SYAHIRAH BINTI SUHAIMI 2017275442

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA SABAH

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, NATASHA SYAHIRAH BINTI SUHAIMI , (I/C Number : 971014-12-5269)

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: _______ Natasha______ Date: _____13 July 2020______

TABLE OF CONTENT

Section	Page
Acknowledgement	ii
Table of Content	iii – iv
Abstract	V
Chapter 1: Introduction of The Study	
1.1 Background of Study	1 – 3
1.2 Problem Statement	4 - 5
1.3 Research Objectives and Questions	6
1.4 Theoretical Framework	7
Chapter 2: Literature Review	
2.1 Entrepreneurial Family	8-9
2.2 Personal Attitude	9
2.3 Experiences	9 – 10
2.4 Access To Financial Resources	10 - 11
Chapter 3: Research Methodology	
3.1 Methodology Overview	12
3.2 Source of Data	
3.2.1 Primary Data	12
3.2.2 Secondary Data	12
3.3 Research Design	
3.3.1 Causal Research	13
3.4 Research Instrument	
3.4.1 Questionnaire	13
3.5 Sampling	
3.5.1 Sampling Design	14
3.5.2 Target Population	14
3.6 Data Analysis	
3.6.1 Frequency Distribution	15
3.6.2 Reliability Analysis	15
3.6.3 Correlation	16
3.6.4 Descriptive Statistics	16
3.6.5 Multiple Regression Analysis	16
Chapter 4: Data Analysis & Findings	
4.1 Frequency Distribution	17
4.2 Scale Measurement	18
4.2.1 Reliability Analysis	18
4.3 Correlation	19
4.4 Descriptive Statistics	20
4.5 Hypothesis Testing	
4.5.1 Multiple Regression Analysis	21
4.5.2 Hypothesis Testing	22
4.6 Regression Analysis	
4.6.1 Independent Variable Result	23 - 24
4.7 Decision Making	25 - 26

4.8 Conclusion	27
Chapter 5: Conclusion, Limitation & Recommendation	
5.1 Conclusion of the study	28 - 30
5.2 Limitation of the study	31
5.3 Recommendation	32 - 33
Appendices	34 - 43
References	44 - 46
Blank Page	47

ABSTRACT

This paper discusses the relationship of the determinants that will influence the respondent's interest or intent to be self-employed after graduation by developing a theoretical framework. Self-employed are the most common occupation that people tend to do in order to earn an income without being employed by other company. By using SPSS software, the result obtained will help the researcher to identify the significant variable to achieve the research objectives. Researcher had identified four important variable through quantitative approach which is: (1) entrepreneurial family, (2) personality attitude, (3) experiences, and (4) access to financial resources. Targeted respondent of 200 final year student from Faculty of Business and Administration at UiTM Sabah campus Kota Kinabalu has answered the questionnaire in order to help researcher obtain the information required based on the problem statement of this paper.